



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 1 of 34
Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 02 Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	1,633	0.00	0.00	8,195.00	0.00	0.00	8,455.30
3	< \$300	535	1,129.88	2,885.90	11,440.26	2,491.61	6,328.28	25,635.92
4	\$301 - \$10,000	2	90.34	203.00	2,911.64	81.98	169.58	5,840.34
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	2	2,749.77	5,499.14	232,037.91	1,078.88	2,325.08	71,587.24
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	1	5,426.94	10,553.50	300,990.00	4,105.49	8,279.87	527,922.19
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,043.06	4,332.02	205,371.60
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	75.73	280.87	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R	**RPLCMT Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0102) Total :		2,173	9,472.66	19,422.41	555,574.81	9,801.02	21,434.83	844,812.59



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 2 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 02 Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	75	277.35	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,827.84	3,871.71	181,109.98
LP	Lodgepole Pine	5,885	11,522.56	379,803.57	64.53	32.96	4,933.86	10,146.24	617,683.10
RCC	Softwood - Other	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	-10,034.49
01 Sawtimber Total :		5,960	11,799.91	379,803.57	63.72	32.19	6,761.70	14,017.95	788,758.59

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
FW	Combined Softwood	1,123	2,873.60	11,225.00	10.00	3.91	2,435.00	6,233.60	24,350.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		1,123	2,873.60	11,225.00	10.00	3.91	2,435.00	6,233.60	24,350.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	1	3.52	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	2,382	4,733.08	156,135.98	65.55	32.99	528.41	1,043.60	28,466.20
LP	Lodgepole Pine	7	12.30	215.26	29.17	17.50	75.91	139.68	1,331.08
08 Non-Saw Total :		2,390	4,748.90	156,351.24	65.42	32.92	604.32	1,183.28	29,797.28

14 Misc-Conv.

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RCC	Softwood - Other	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	-6,548.58
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	-6,548.58

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 3 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 02 Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

15 Xmas Trees (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMAS	Combined Softwood	1,635	8,175.00	1,634	8,091.30
15 Xmas Trees Total :					8,175.00		8,091.30

17 Non Conv.

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	CS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	20	20.00
17 Non Conv. Total :					.00		20.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	TRA1	Plant Other	0	.00	20	20.00
09	Each	TRA2	Plant Other	0	.00	66	132.00
09	Each	TRA3	Plant Other	0	.00	28	112.00
09	Each	TRA4	Plant Other	0	.00	10	60.00
28 Transplant Total :					.00		324.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	1,000	20.00	1,000	20.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					20.00		20.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 4 of 34
Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 03 Bitterroot National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	17	0.00	0.00	6,345.00	0.00	0.00	6,435.00
3	< \$300	278	586.00	1,544.80	5,860.00	1,567.40	4,223.84	15,718.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	1	1,269.37	2,514.59	151,428.93	3,662.98	7,541.36	191,535.76
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	23.84	157.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R	**RPLCMT Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0103) Total :		296	1,879.21	4,217.31	163,633.93	5,230.38	11,765.20	213,688.76



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 5 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 03 Bitterroot National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	23	145.56	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
PP	Ponderosa Pine	1,237	2,373.25	151,289.19	122.35	63.75	3,588.25	7,196.54	191,188.49
01 Sawtimber Total :		1,259	2,518.81	151,289.19	120.12	60.06	3,588.25	7,196.54	191,188.49

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW	Combined Softwood	6	60.00	60.00	10.00	1.00	28.40	284.00	328.00
06 Posts Total :		6	60.00	60.00	10.00	1.00	28.40	284.00	328.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
FW	Combined Softwood	580	1,484.80	5,800.00	10.00	3.91	1,539.00	3,939.84	15,390.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		580	1,484.80	5,800.00	10.00	3.91	1,539.00	3,939.84	15,390.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	1	12.36	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	33	141.34	139.74	4.26	.99	74.73	344.82	347.27
08 Non-Saw Total :		34	153.70	139.74	4.14	.91	74.73	344.82	347.27

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMAS	Combined Softwood	1,269	6,345.00	1,269	6,345.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 6 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 03 Bitterroot National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

15 Xmas Trees (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
			15 Xmas Trees Total :		6,345.00		6,345.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	0	.00	9,000	90.00
			29 Limb/Bough Total :		.00		90.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 7 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	1,707	0.00	0.00	9,311.00	0.00	0.00	7,882.05
3	< \$300	371	967.44	2,515.92	9,474.42	2,356.33	6,080.91	22,953.37
4	\$301 - \$10,000	1	8.40	14.00	560.00	271.16	531.00	12,845.49
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	1	262.59	416.01	26,621.98	2,050.13	3,855.94	62,784.45
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,904.17	41,352.25	1,772,317.79
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	2	24,006.50	45,466.28	3,499,995.55	8,542.17	15,540.67	1,617,932.85
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R	**RPLCMT Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0104) Total :		2,082	25,244.93	48,412.21	3,545,962.94	35,123.96	67,360.77	3,496,716.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 8 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
C	Western Red Cedar	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	4.80	8.00	437.60
CS	Combined Softwood	22,037	42,471.27	3,523,782.76	159.90	82.97	28,607.56	54,722.84	3,318,831.22
DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	9.00	15.00	591.09
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	40.00	80.00	4,376.00
RCC	Softwood - Other	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	-49,309.80
01 Sawtimber Total :		22,037	42,471.27	3,523,782.76	159.90	82.97	28,661.36	54,825.84	3,274,926.11

02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PW1	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	887.47	1,482.08	251.14
02 Pulpwood Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	887.47	1,482.08	251.14

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	40	100.00	100.00	2.50	1.00	48.00	120.00	120.00
RDW	Combined Softwood	6	58.00	94.00	16.21	1.62	31.00	130.00	130.00
RDW1	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1.00	10.00	10.00
06 Posts Total :		46	158.00	194.00	4.24	1.23	80.00	260.00	260.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
FW	Combined Softwood	920	2,355.20	9,200.00	10.00	3.91	2,268.50	5,807.36	22,265.06
07 Fuelwood Total :		920	2,355.20	9,200.00	10.00	3.91	2,268.50	5,807.36	22,265.06

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	2,241	3,426.63	3,455.20	1.54	1.01	3,223.26	4,979.94	216,687.94



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 9 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

08 Non-Saw (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
08 Non-Saw Total :		2,241	3,426.63	3,455.20	1.54	1.01	3,223.26	4,979.94	216,687.94

14 Misc-Conv.

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
C	Western Red Cedar	1	1.11	19.98	29.82	18.00	3.33	5.55	100.00
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		1	1.11	19.98	29.82	18.00	3.33	5.55	100.00

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMAS	Combined Softwood	1,797	8,985.00	1,707	6,860.05
15 Xmas Trees Total :					8,985.00		6,860.05

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	TRA1	Plant Other	50	50.00	2,550	100.00
09	Each	TRA2	Plant Other	25	75.00	75	225.00
09	Each	TRA3	Plant Other	25	125.00	75	375.00
09	Each	TRA4	Plant Other	0	.00	12	96.00
28 Transplant Total :					250.00		796.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	600	12.00	600	12.00
10	Lbs	C	Western Red Cedar	2,200	48.00	2,200	48.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 10 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 04 Idaho Panhandle National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

29 Limb/Bough (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	WP	Western White Pine	400	16.00	400	16.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					76.00		76.00

34 Cones-Dry

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
11	Bshls	CS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	100	20.00
34 Cones-Dry Total :					.00		20.00

35 Seed

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	SEED	Plant Other	0	.00	70	70.00
35 Seed Total :					.00		70.00

48 Grass

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	HAY	Plant Other	0	.00	3	60.00
48 Grass Total :					.00		60.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 11 of 34
Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 10 Flathead National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	2,327	0.00	0.00	11,700.00	0.00	0.00	6,770.00
3	< \$300	624	1,121.00	2,860.80	11,210.00	2,268.50	5,768.16	22,685.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	2	444.29	783.00	18,901.95	195.90	368.00	10,561.50
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,481.49	2,909.49	7,916.40
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	1	2,881.03	5,854.66	357,296.94	14,815.72	29,280.40	1,192,597.03
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	210.57	401.43	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R	**RPLCMT Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0110) Total :		2,954	4,656.89	9,899.89	399,108.89	18,761.61	38,326.05	1,240,529.93



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 12 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 10 Flathead National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	99	200.30	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C	Western Red Cedar	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1.50	3.00	49.98
DF	Douglas-fir	2,063	4,127.54	345,817.62	167.62	83.78	5,066.23	10,421.86	331,913.72
L	Western Larch	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	180.78	365.90	36,968.02
LP	Lodgepole Pine	59	117.18	9,891.00	167.62	84.41	3,574.71	7,350.18	580,609.19
RCC	Softwood - Other	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	6,414.00
S	Engelmann Spruce	71	119.00	8,746.50	122.50	73.50	1,806.63	3,644.87	256,043.80
01 Sawtimber Total :		2,292	4,564.02	364,455.12	158.99	79.85	10,629.85	21,785.81	1,211,998.71

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	4.00	8.00	40.00
RDW	Combined Softwood	16	32.00	160.00	10.00	5.00	66.00	132.00	660.00
06 Posts Total :		16	32.00	160.00	10.00	5.00	70.00	140.00	700.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
FW	Combined Softwood	1,105	2,828.80	11,050.00	10.00	3.91	2,198.50	5,628.16	21,985.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		1,105	2,828.80	11,050.00	10.00	3.91	2,198.50	5,628.16	21,985.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	112	201.13	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C	Western Red Cedar	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	8.50	17.00	283.22
CS	Combined Softwood	1,132	2,273.94	11,743.77	10.38	5.16	5,854.78	10,755.06	11,543.00
08 Non-Saw Total :		1,244	2,475.07	11,743.77	9.44	4.74	5,863.28	10,772.06	11,826.22



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 13 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 10 Flathead National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMAS	Combined Softwood	2,324	11,620.00	1,322	6,610.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					11,620.00		6,610.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	4,000	80.00	4,000	80.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					80.00		80.00

37 Frts/Berys

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	HUCK	Plant Other	0	.00	500	80.00
37 Frts/Berys Total :					.00		80.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 14 of 34
Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 11 Custer Gallatin National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	10,148	0.00	0.00	51,070.00	0.00	0.00	51,100.00
3	< \$300	512	1,050.99	2,690.28	10,525.00	2,264.09	5,788.80	22,810.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	7.90	15.69	15.64
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	1	2,094.96	4,380.51	13,411.15	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	1	4,025.87	8,320.29	185,546.40	3,970.56	7,844.84	231,397.99
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R	**RPLCMT Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0111) Total :		10,662	7,171.82	15,391.08	260,552.55	6,242.55	13,649.33	305,323.63



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 15 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 11 Custer Gallatin National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
AF	Subalpine Fir	1,019	2,105.80	46,960.40	46.09	22.30	.00	.00	.00
DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,627.55	3,383.15	99,391.86
LP	Lodgepole Pine	3,007	6,214.49	138,586.00	46.09	22.30	2,200.44	4,193.12	131,747.62
PP	Ponderosa Pine	2,095	4,380.51	13,411.15	6.40	3.06	.00	.00	.00
01 Sawtimber Total :		6,121	12,700.80	198,957.55	32.50	15.66	3,827.99	7,576.27	231,139.48

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW	Combined Softwood	0	1.00	20.00	40.82	20.00	7.09	12.00	240.00
06 Posts Total :		0	1.00	20.00	40.82	20.00	7.09	12.00	240.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
FW	Combined Softwood	1,051	2,689.28	10,505.00	10.00	3.91	2,255.00	5,772.80	22,550.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		1,051	2,689.28	10,505.00	10.00	3.91	2,255.00	5,772.80	22,550.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	152.47	288.26	294.15
08 Non-Saw Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	152.47	288.26	294.15

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
-----	-------------	--------------	-------------	---------------	-----------------	--------------	----------------



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 16 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 11 Custer Gallatin National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

15 Xmas Trees (Continued)

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMA1	Combined Softwood	4,179	20,895.00	4,179	20,895.00
09	Each	XMAS	Combined Softwood	5,961	29,805.00	5,958	29,795.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					50,700.00		50,690.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	TRAN	Plant Other	42	130.00	56	170.00
28 Transplant Total :					130.00		170.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
05	Ton	BOUG	Plant Other	11	220.00	11	220.00
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	2,000	20.00	2,000	20.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					240.00		240.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 17 of 34
Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 14 Kootenai National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	295	0.00	0.00	1,695.00	0.00	0.00	1,198.00
3	< \$300	295	652.50	1,642.59	10,380.06	1,066.33	2,728.72	10,700.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	14	3,105.46	9,608.93	1,140,380.04	3,379.97	9,410.59	629,411.33
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	2	710.94	1,272.80	86,285.16	4,774.32	9,080.33	180,324.48
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	2	9,245.97	18,059.32	1,840,637.16	2,344.37	4,556.92	234,204.99
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,097.36	17,559.33	1,260,207.17
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R	**RPLCMT Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0114) Total :		608	13,714.87	30,583.64	3,079,377.42	20,662.35	43,335.89	2,316,045.97



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 18 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 14 Kootenai National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	30	50.00	4,125.00	137.50	82.50	.00	.00	.00
DF	Douglas-fir	7,214	17,112.15	2,073,768.53	287.45	121.19	3,426.51	7,499.56	855,662.90
H	Western Hemlock	261	524.98	67,164.30	256.99	127.94	6,829.99	13,229.68	1,292,983.01
LP	Lodgepole Pine	300	1,604.03	195,535.77	652.07	121.90	2,950.62	6,372.14	226,529.87
PP	Ponderosa Pine	20	30.00	3,150.00	159.66	105.00	146.00	292.00	876.00
S	Engelmann Spruce	2,567	4,843.41	722,835.40	281.62	149.24	.00	.00	.00
01 Sawtimber Total :		10,392	24,164.57	3,066,579.00	295.09	126.90	13,353.12	27,393.38	2,376,051.78

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW1	Combined Softwood	1	1.67	20.04	29.91	12.00	.67	1.67	20.00
RDW2	Combined Softwood	1	3.33	19.98	15.02	6.00	2.66	6.66	40.00
RDW3	Combined Softwood	1	1.67	20.04	20.04	12.00	1.00	1.67	20.00
06 Posts Total :		3	6.67	60.06	20.02	9.00	4.33	10.00	80.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
FW	Combined Softwood	620	1,585.92	6,195.00	10.00	3.91	1,062.00	2,718.72	10,620.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		620	1,585.92	6,195.00	10.00	3.91	1,062.00	2,718.72	10,620.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	2,700	4,826.48	4,848.36	1.80	1.00	6,242.94	13,213.80	11,106.89
08 Non-Saw Total :		2,700	4,826.48	4,848.36	1.80	1.00	6,242.94	13,213.80	11,106.89

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 19 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 14 Kootenai National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
04	Piece	AF	Subalpine Fir	0	.00	147	294.00
04	Piece	DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	136	136.00
04	Piece	LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	40	40.00
09	Each	AF	Subalpine Fir	0	.00	71	142.00
09	Each	DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	26	26.00
09	Each	LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	20	20.00
09	Each	XMAS	Combined Softwood	285	1,425.00	48	240.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					1,425.00		898.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	TRA1	Plant Other	0	.00	30	30.00
28 Transplant Total :					.00		30.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	26,000	260.00	26,000	260.00
10	Lbs	C	Western Red Cedar	500	10.00	500	10.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					270.00		270.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 20 of 34
Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 15 Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	4,632	0.00	0.00	23,270.00	0.00	0.00	23,470.00
3	< \$300	676	1,376.60	3,519.92	14,025.00	2,690.50	6,867.43	27,475.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	4	3,327.12	7,077.42	41,538.87	442.65	880.30	20,326.67
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2.89	-6.42	-17,120.07
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,855.81	6,118.47	249,141.59
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R	**RPLCMT Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0115) Total :		5,312	4,703.72	10,597.34	78,833.87	5,986.07	13,859.78	303,293.19



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 21 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 15 Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
AF	Subalpine Fir	23	53.07	834.47	35.95	15.72	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	288	576.02	25,815.00	89.66	44.82	176.56	353.22	15,829.80
DF	Douglas-fir	535	1,073.68	5,008.39	9.36	4.66	2,608.20	5,590.12	233,393.12
LP	Lodgepole Pine	105	222.02	4,596.69	43.97	20.70	125.34	264.88	21,239.32
PP	Ponderosa Pine	1,133	2,516.64	2,660.13	2.35	1.06	.00	.00	.00
RCC	Softwood - Other	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	-1,019.81
01 Sawtimber Total :		2,084	4,441.43	38,914.68	18.67	8.76	2,910.10	6,208.22	269,442.43

03 Poles

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2.00	5.00	100.00
03 Poles Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	2.00	5.00	100.00

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW	Combined Softwood	4	9.00	180.00	43.90	20.00	15.00	31.67	620.00
06 Posts Total :		4	9.00	180.00	43.90	20.00	15.00	31.67	620.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
FW	Combined Softwood	1,370	3,505.92	13,695.00	10.00	3.91	2,658.50	6,805.76	26,585.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		1,370	3,505.92	13,695.00	10.00	3.91	2,658.50	6,805.76	26,585.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	1,243	2,635.99	2,624.19	2.11	1.00	401.17	814.11	2,145.85
DF	Douglas-fir	3	5.00	150.00	50.00	30.00	10.70	19.91	164.85



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 22 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 15 Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

08 Non-Saw (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	-11.40	-24.88	-16.71
08 Non-Saw Total :		1,246	2,640.99	2,774.19	2.23	1.05	400.47	809.14	2,293.99

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMA1	Combined Softwood	231	1,075.00	291	1,135.00
09	Each	XMAS	Combined Softwood	4,519	22,195.00	4,519	22,195.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					23,270.00		23,330.00

42 Mushrooms

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
15	Gal	MUSH	Plant Other	0	.00	140	140.00
42 Mushrooms Total :					.00		140.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 23 of 34
Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 16 Lolo National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	2,195	0.00	0.00	14,433.00	0.00	0.00	14,343.00
3	< \$300	576	1,258.10	3,240.40	12,127.00	2,563.60	6,626.96	24,542.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	3	228.01	443.47	38,949.66	138.99	254.73	16,859.49
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	1	2,421.64	5,043.10	274,446.82	8,364.22	16,303.07	276,890.99
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,612.50	17,608.19	755,877.84
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	97.25	471.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R	**RPLCMT Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0116) Total :		2,775	4,005.00	9,198.73	339,956.48	19,679.31	40,792.95	1,088,513.32



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 24 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 16 Lolo National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	59	272.81	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
C	Western Red Cedar	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	19.20	32.00	3,560.96
CS	Combined Softwood	34	56.90	2,136.03	62.57	37.54	1,247.49	2,364.02	12,253.27
DF	Douglas-fir	1,465	3,256.80	255,816.28	174.56	78.55	10,791.38	21,704.57	912,551.75
GF	Grand Fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	238.05	480.92	9,630.11
LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	778.07	1,597.21	65,861.99
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,463.33	2,863.76	28,141.00
01 Sawtimber Total :		1,559	3,586.51	257,952.30	165.46	71.92	14,537.52	29,042.48	1,031,999.08

06 Posts

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
RDW	Combined Softwood	20	42.00	80.00	3.96	1.90	80.20	162.00	200.00
RDW1	Combined Softwood	10	100.00	100.00	10.00	1.00	22.00	220.00	220.00
06 Posts Total :		30	142.00	180.00	5.96	1.27	102.20	382.00	420.00

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
FW	Combined Softwood	1,178	3,014.40	11,775.00	10.00	3.91	2,391.00	6,120.96	23,910.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		1,178	3,014.40	11,775.00	10.00	3.91	2,391.00	6,120.96	23,910.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADDVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	38	198.95	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	24	40.00	40.00	1.67	1.00	444.97	960.33	763.45
DF	Douglas-fir	1,176	2,216.87	55,576.18	47.24	25.07	1,184.66	2,393.80	15,209.10
LP	Lodgepole Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	1,008.93	1,873.32	1,848.69
PW1	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	10.00	20.00	20.00
08 Non-Saw Total :		1,238	2,455.82	55,616.18	44.91	22.65	2,648.56	5,247.45	17,841.24



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 25 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 16 Lolo National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMA1	Combined Softwood	154	490.00	70	70.00
09	Each	XMA2	Combined Softwood	30	60.00	130	260.00
09	Each	XMAS	Combined Softwood	2,588	12,820.00	2,588	12,820.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					13,370.00		13,150.00

28 Transplant

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	TRA2	Plant Other	45	90.00	70	140.00
09	Each	TRA3	Plant Other	82	328.00	102	408.00
28 Transplant Total :					418.00		548.00

29 Limb/Bough

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
10	Lbs	BOUG	Plant Other	30,500	645.00	30,500	645.00
29 Limb/Bough Total :					645.00		645.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 26 of 34
Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 17 Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size Class	Size Class Description	Sold Number of Sales	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	792	0.00	0.00	4,240.00	0.00	0.00	3,570.00
3	< \$300	400	959.42	2,086.70	8,508.39	1,918.79	4,123.40	15,979.03
4	\$301 - \$10,000	1	175.42	321.03	10,584.10	356.53	738.25	6,608.99
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	2	241.63	436.58	75,965.41	5,485.37	9,184.43	81,875.36
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	1	1,245.96	2,308.95	592,231.63	17,125.06	30,597.88	1,080,177.64
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	1	9,369.40	18,005.36	1,309,145.92	17,235.03	31,199.20	2,289,684.21
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	12.68	23.24	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
P	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	292.17	545.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R	**RPLCMT Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Forest (0117) Total :		1,197	12,296.68	23,727.20	2,000,675.44	42,120.78	75,843.16	3,477,895.23



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 27 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 17 Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**A	**ADVOL DEFAULT SPECIES	13	23.24	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
**P	**PRETIM DEFAULT SPECIES	274	518.34	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
AF	Subalpine Fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	12.12	23.17	1,727.03
C	Western Red Cedar	395	736.36	189,326.30	479.29	257.11	496.74	922.86	107,910.31
CS	Combined Softwood	46	87.13	9,812.38	213.92	112.62	13,843.19	23,759.98	532,721.90
DF	Douglas-fir	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	485.74	902.18	104,148.13
GF	Grand Fir	10,337	19,794.69	1,773,222.73	171.55	89.58	18,244.43	33,109.93	4,016,040.70
LP	Lodgepole Pine	113	223.02	14,411.08	127.51	64.62	1,520.29	2,929.35	264,505.96
PP	Ponderosa Pine	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	247.11	458.92	53,006.84
RCC	Softwood - Other	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	-6,111.80
01 Sawtimber Total :		11,178	21,382.78	1,986,772.48	177.74	92.91	34,849.62	62,106.39	5,073,949.07

02 Pulpwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
PW1	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	5.05	8.44	8.48
02 Pulpwood Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	5.05	8.44	8.48

07 Fuelwood

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
FW	Combined Softwood	938	2,041.60	7,975.00	8.50	3.91	1,846.62	3,983.36	15,560.00
07 Fuelwood Total :		938	2,041.60	7,975.00	8.50	3.91	1,846.62	3,983.36	15,560.00

08 Non-Saw

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
**P	**PRETIM DEFAULT SPECIES	18	27.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
CS	Combined Softwood	101	166.53	169.19	1.68	1.02	5,255.28	9,379.07	9,522.64
08 Non-Saw Total :		119	193.53	169.19	1.43	.87	5,255.28	9,379.07	9,522.64

14 Misc-Conv.



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 28 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Region: R1, Northern Region Forest: 17 Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

14 Misc-Conv. (Continued)

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
C	Western Red Cedar	62	109.29	1,518.77	24.43	13.90	.91	16.39	106.73
14 Misc-Conv. Total :		62	109.29	1,518.77	24.43	13.90	.91	16.39	106.73

20 Grn Bio Cv

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per (MBF)	Sold (\$) Per (CCF)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
CS	Combined Softwood	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	163.32	349.55	8.30
20 Grn Bio Cv Total :		0	.00	.00	.00	.00	163.32	349.55	8.30

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
09	Each	XMA1	Combined Softwood	848	4,240.00	752	3,570.00
15 Xmas Trees Total :					4,240.00		3,570.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 29 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

****PRETIM DEFAULT STATE**

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest	0	292.17	545.34	.00	.00	.00	.00
**PRETIM DEFAULT STATE Sub Total :	0	292.17	545.34	.00	.00	.00	.00

Idaho

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	375	25,244.93	48,412.21	3,536,651.94	34,250.48	65,665.15	3,462,308.09
Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest	405	12,004.51	23,181.86	1,996,435.44	42,120.78	75,843.16	3,474,325.23
Idaho Sub Total :	780	37,249.44	71,594.07	5,533,087.39	76,371.26	141,508.31	6,936,633.32

Montana

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest	540	9,472.66	19,422.41	547,379.81	9,801.02	21,434.83	836,357.29
Bitterroot National Forest	279	1,879.21	4,217.31	157,288.93	5,230.38	11,765.20	207,253.76
Custer Gallatin National Forest	506	5,058.36	10,963.21	195,886.40	6,226.05	13,607.09	254,058.63
Flathead National Forest	627	4,656.89	9,899.89	387,408.89	18,761.61	38,326.05	1,233,759.93
Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest	680	4,703.72	10,597.34	55,563.87	5,986.07	13,859.78	279,823.19
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	0	.00	.00	.00	219.16	431.00	7,581.41
Kootenai National Forest	313	13,714.87	30,583.64	3,077,682.42	20,662.35	43,335.89	2,314,847.97
Lolo National Forest	580	4,005.00	9,198.73	325,523.48	19,679.31	40,792.95	1,074,170.32
Montana Sub Total :	3,525	43,490.71	94,882.53	4,746,733.80	86,565.95	183,552.79	6,207,852.50

North Dakota

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Custer Gallatin National Forest	7	18.50	47.36	185.00	16.50	42.24	165.00
North Dakota Sub Total :	7	18.50	47.36	185.00	16.50	42.24	165.00

South Dakota



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 30 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS (Continued)

South Dakota (Continued)

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Custer Gallatin National Forest	1	2,094.96	4,380.51	13,411.15	.00	.00	.00
South Dakota Sub Total :	1	2,094.96	4,380.51	13,411.15	.00	.00	.00

Washington

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	0	.00	.00	.00	654.32	1,264.62	18,944.45
Washington Sub Total :	0	.00	.00	.00	654.32	1,264.62	18,944.45
All State Total :	4,313	83,145.78	171,449.81	10,293,417.34	163,608.03	326,367.96	13,163,595.27

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

Idaho

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	05	Ton	0	.00	.00	3	60.00
	09	Each	1,701	1,897.00	9,235.00	4,419	7,656.05
	10	Lbs	6	3,200.00	76.00	3,270	146.00
	11	Bshls	0	.00	.00	100	20.00
Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest	09	Each	792	848.00	4,240.00	752	3,570.00
Idaho Sub Total :			2,499		13,551.00		11,452.05

Montana

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest	09	Each	1,632	1,635.00	8,175.00	1,778	8,435.30
	10	Lbs	1	1,000.00	20.00	1,000	20.00
Bitterroot National Forest	09	Each	17	1,269.00	6,345.00	1,269	6,345.00
	10	Lbs	0	.00	.00	9,000	90.00
Custer Gallatin National Forest	05	Ton	6	11.00	220.00	11	220.00
	09	Each	10,141	10,182.00	50,830.00	10,193	50,860.00
	10	Lbs	1	2,000.00	20.00	2,000	20.00



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
 Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 31 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS (Continued)

Montana (Continued)

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Flathead National Forest	09	Each	2,324	2,324.00	11,620.00	1,322	6,610.00
	10	Lbs	3	4,000.00	80.00	4,500	160.00
Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest	09	Each	4,632	4,750.00	23,270.00	4,810	23,330.00
	15	Gal	0	.00	.00	140	140.00
Kootenai National Forest	04	Piece	0	.00	.00	323	470.00
	09	Each	285	285.00	1,425.00	195	458.00
	10	Lbs	10	26,500.00	270.00	26,500	270.00
Lolo National Forest	09	Each	2,180	2,899.00	13,788.00	2,960	13,698.00
	10	Lbs	15	30,500.00	645.00	30,500	645.00
Montana Sub Total :			21,247		116,708.00		111,771.30
All State Total :			23,746		130,259.00		123,223.35



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
 Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 32 of 34
 Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

NUMBER OF SALES MADE

Forest	Non Convertible Products	To \$300	\$301 To \$10,000	\$10,001 To \$100,000	\$100,001 To \$1,000,000	\$1,000,001 To \$5,000,000	\$5,000,001 and Over	Total Convertible Products	Total Number Of Sales
Beaverhead/Deerlodge National Forest	1,633	535	2	2	1			540	2,173
Bitterroot National Forest	17	278		1				279	296
Custer Gallatin National Forest	10,148	512		1	1			514	10,662
Flathead National Forest	2,327	624	2		1			627	2,954
Helena - Lewis & Clark National Forest	4,632	676	4					680	5,312
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	1,707	371	1	1		2		375	2,082
Kootenai National Forest	295	295	14	2	2			313	608
Lolo National Forest	2,195	576	3	1				580	2,775
Nez Perce-Clearwater National Forest	792	400	1	2	1	1		405	1,197
Region (R1, Northern Region) Total :	23,746	4,267	27	10	6	3		4,313	28,059



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: **Quarterly**
Filter: **All Sales ,All Sales**

Page: **33** of **34**
Run Date: **04/23/2018 06:23 AM**

REPORT LEGEND
Convertible Products

*** Legend for CUTS203 is Under Construction ***



Cut and Sold (New) - CUTS203F
Cumulative FY 2018 Q1 to FY 2018 Q2

Report Type: Quarterly
Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 34 of 34
Run Date: 04/23/2018 06:23 AM

Where Clause: Where (Region_Code = '01') and (report_date between to_date('10/01/2017 00:00:00','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss') and to_date('03/31/2018 23:59:59','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss')) and 1=1 and stewardship_indicator in ('N','Y') and good_neighbor_auth_indicator in ('N','Y')

Sorting Criteria:

End of Report